
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE
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Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2021
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(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

                   
Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

8/23/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

Hazardous Waste Management State Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$781,140

$0

$261,380

$1,042,520

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/12/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

Arkansas State Polution Control Section 105 Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$1,618,073

$0

$1,315,876

$2,933,949

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/17/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund 
Corrective Action

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$534,991

$0

$59,443

$594,434

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/16/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

Underground Storage Tank (UST) Prevention, 
Detection, and Compliance

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$439,101

$0

$146,367

$585,468

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

8/1/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Sexual Assault Services Program (SASP) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$458,428

$0

$0

$458,428

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/1/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

STOP Violence Against Women Formula Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$1,684,769

$0

$0

$1,684,769

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/1/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Sex Offender & Registration Notification Act 
(SORNA)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$125,335

$0

$0

$125,335

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/11/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Health

SAMHSA Continuation Statewide U.S. Dept. of Health & 
Human 
Services/Substance 
Abuse & Mental Health

$800,000

$0

$7,197

$807,197

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/1/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services

Assistance in obtaining stable housing for persons 
with serious mental illness (SMI)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$303,942

$101,314

$15,066

$420,322

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/9/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Intercity Bus Formula Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$1,966,902

$0

$0

$1,966,902

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/5/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Section 5311 - Rural Areas Formula Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$2,033,388

$0

$1,421,388

$3,454,776

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/16/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Consolidated Metropolitan Planning Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$2,545,003

$0

$32,737

$2,577,740

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/6/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FW4-Wildlife Restoration-Shooting Range 
Maintenance and Operation

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$347,136

$0

$116,712

$463,848

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/6/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FW4 Wildlife Restoration Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$556,266

$0

$225,422

$781,688

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FW4 Sport Fish Restoration Fisheries Management Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$2,207,043

$0

$2,435,681

$4,642,724

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/13/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

State Interstate Aquatic Nuisance Species 
Management Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$99,955

$0

$33,319

$133,274

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/2/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Genetic Assessment of Species Boundaries of 
Slimy Salamanders

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$56,126

$17,306

$21,343

$94,775

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/29/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide WMA Maintenance, Operations & 
Habitat Management

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$5,972,772

$2,273,759

$0

$8,246,531

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

8/5/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Exploring Eastern Spotted Skunk distribution & 
habitat associations in SW Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$52,359

$37,052

$0

$89,411

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/12/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

White-Nose Bat Syndrome Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$30,000

$0

$0

$30,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/17/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Breeding and Migration Ecology and Distribution 
and Abundance of Arkansas King Rails

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$171,158

$0

$92,350

$263,508

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/17/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Restoring Blackland Prairie Counties of Clark, 
Hempstead, 

Howard, Pike, Little 
River & Sevier; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior

$120,000

$19,696

$45,000

$184,696

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/17/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Chronic Wasting Disease - White-tailed Deer
AMENDED GRANT AWARD REC 08/17/21

Newton & Searcy 
Counties; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior

$1,105,245

$251,859

$116,556

$1,473,660

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/17/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Refining Arkansas Karst SGCN Priorities Counties of Benton 
& Washington; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior

$45,000

$0

$23,760

$68,760

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/17/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Assessing Source Springs & Barrier Impacts on 
Headwater Stream Habitat & Fish in the NW Karst 
Region of Arkansas

Counties of Benton 
& Washington; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior

$55,000

$18,887

$18,547

$92,434

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/17/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Prairie & Savannah Restoration in Northwest 
Arkansas

Washington 
County; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior

$23,703

$0

$12,798

$36,501

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/17/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Distribution and occupancy of rare, endemic 
minnows of the Ouachitas with a focus on the 
Peppered Shiner

Counties of 
Sebastian, Saline, 
Polk, Pike, Logan, 

Perry, Yell, Garland, 
Scott & 

Montgomery 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior

$88,172

$0

$47,556

$135,728

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/1/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Waterfowl Habitat Improvement Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$574,197

$191,399

$0

$765,596

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/26/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

CWD Communications Toolkit & Implementation 
in the SE

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$250,000

$0

$181,200

$431,200

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/26/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

CWD Testing Awareness & Outreach Promotion Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$90,000

$0

$30,000

$120,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/13/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FY 2021 Arkansas-Red-White-River Basins Asian 
Carp Projects

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$150,000

$0

$16,667

$166,667

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/14/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FY 2021 Lower Mississippi River Basin Asian Carp 
Project

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$150,000

$0

$16,667

$166,667

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/14/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation 
Fund (CESF). FY21 Section 6 Grant-in-Aid Projects

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$127,396

$11,666

$30,798

$169,860

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/12/2021 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Support State Non-Point Source Pollution Mgmnt 
Plan

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$3,311,000

$2,242,931

$0

$5,553,931

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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