## ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

## **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2021**

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE 3rd QUARTER OF 2021

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

## **Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link**

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
8/23/2021	Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment	Hazardous Waste Management State Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$781,140
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$261,380
					Total	\$1,042,520
8/12/2021	Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment	Arkansas State Polution Control Section 105	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$1,618,073
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$1,315,876
					Total	\$2,933,949
8/17/2021	Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment	Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund Corrective Action	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$534,991
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$59,443
					Total	\$594,434
3/16/2021	Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment		Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$439,101
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$146,367
					Total	\$585,468

Friday, November 12, 2021 Page 1 of 6

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
8/1/2021	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Sexual Assault Services Program (SASP)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$458,428
					State In-Kind	\$0
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$458,428
7/1/2021	Arkansas Department of	STOP Violence Against Women Formula Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1,684,769
	Finance and Administration/IGS			Justice	State In-Kind	\$0
	, tallimistration, 100				State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,684,769
3/1/2021	Arkansas Department of	Sex Offender & Registration Notification Act (SORNA)	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$125,335
	Finance and Administration/IGS			Justice	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$125,335
/11/2021	Arkansas Department of Health	SAMHSA Continuation	Statewide	U.S. Dept. of Health & Human Services/Substance Abuse & Mental Health	Federal	\$800,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$7,197
					Total	\$807,197
/1/2021	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Assistance in obtaining stable housing for persons with serious mental illness (SMI)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$303,942
					State In-Kind	\$101,314
					State Cash	\$15,066
					Total	\$420,322
/9/2021	Arkansas Department of	Intercity Bus Formula Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$1,966,902
	Transportation				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,966,902
/5/2021	Arkansas Department of	•	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$2,033,388
	Transportation				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$1,421,388
					Total	\$3,454,776

Friday, November 12, 2021 Page 2 of 6

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	ng Amounts
8/16/2021	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Consolidated Metropolitan Planning Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$2,545,003
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$32,737
					Total	\$2,577,740
7/6/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	FW4-Wildlife Restoration-Shooting Range	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$347,136
	Commission	Maintenance and Operation		Interior	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$116,712
					Total	\$463,848
/6/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	FW4 Wildlife Restoration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$556,266
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$225,422
					Total	\$781,688
/7/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FW4 Sport Fish Restoration Fisheries Management	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$2,207,043
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$2,435,681
					Total	\$4,642,724
/13/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	State Interstate Aquatic Nuisance Species Management Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$99,955
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$33,319
					Total	\$133,274
/2/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Genetic Assessment of Species Boundaries of Slimy Salamanders	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$56,126
					State In-Kind	\$17,306
					State Cash	\$21,343
					Total	\$94,775
/29/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	• •	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$5,972,772
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$2,273,759
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$8,246,531

Friday, November 12, 2021 Page 3 of 6

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ng Amounts
8/5/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Exploring Eastern Spotted Skunk distribution & habitat associations in SW Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$52,359
					State In-Kind	\$37,052
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$89,411
8/12/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	rish White-Nose Bat Syndrome	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$30,000
	Commission			Interior	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$30,000
8/17/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	Breeding and Migration Ecology and Distribution and Abundance of Arkansas King Rails	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$171,158
	Commission			Interior	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$92,350
					Total	\$263,508
8/17/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Restoring Blackland Prairie	Counties of Clark, Hempstead, Howard, Pike, Little River & Sevier; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$120,000
					State In-Kind	\$19,696
					State Cash	\$45,000
					Total	\$184,696
8/17/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Chronic Wasting Disease - White-tailed Deer AMENDED GRANT AWARD REC 08/17/21	Newton & Searcy Counties; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$1,105,245
					State In-Kind	\$251,859
					State Cash	\$116,556
					Total	\$1,473,660
8/17/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	Fish Refining Arkansas Karst SGCN Priorities	Counties of Benton & Washington; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$45,000
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$23,760
					Total	\$68,760
8/17/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish		Counties of Benton & Washington; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$55,000
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$18,887
					State Cash	\$18,547
					Total	\$92,434

Friday, November 12, 2021 Page 4 of 6

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
8/17/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Prairie & Savannah Restoration in Northwest Arkansas	Washington County; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$23,703
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$12,798 \$36,501
- 1 - 1					Total	
8/17/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Distribution and occupancy of rare, endemic minnows of the Ouachitas with a focus on the	Counties of Sebastian, Saline,	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$88,172
		Peppered Shiner	Polk, Pike, Logan,		State In-Kind	\$0
			Perry, Yell, Garland, Scott &		State Cash	\$47,556
			Montgomery Arkansas		Total	\$135,728
9/1/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Waterfowl Habitat Improvement	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$574,197
					State In-Kind	\$191,399
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$765,596
8/26/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	CWD Communications Toolkit & Implementation in the SE	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$250,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$181,200
					Total	\$431,200
, ,	Arkansas Game and Fish	CWD Testing Awareness & Outreach Promotion	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$90,000
	Commission			Agriculture	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$30,000
					Total	\$120,000
9/13/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	and Fish FY 2021 Arkansas-Red-White-River Basins Asian Carp Projects	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$150,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$16,667
					Total	\$166,667

Friday, November 12, 2021 Page 5 of 6

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
9/14/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FY 2021 Lower Mississippi River Basin Asian Carp Project	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$150,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$16,667
					Total	\$166,667
9/14/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation Fund (CESF). FY21 Section 6 Grant-in-Aid Projects	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$127,396
					State In-Kind	\$11,666
					State Cash	\$30,798
					Total	\$169,860
8/12/2021	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Support State Non-Point Source Pollution Mgmnt Plan	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$3,311,000
					State In-Kind	\$2,242,931
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$5,553,931

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Friday, November 12, 2021 Page 6 of 6